35 
Series of 2023 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS TO BE 
IMPLEMENTED FROM THE SHARE OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF 
MONCADA, TARLAC FROM THE COLLECTION OF BURLEY AND NATIVE 
TOBACCO EXCISE TAX UNDER R.A. 8240 IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY 
SIX PESOS (P 2,745,936.00) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A LOCAL ACCESS 
ROAD-LOCAL ROAD OPENING AT SAN ROGUE FARM TO MARKET ROAD AND 
PURCHASE OF FARM TOOLS 

Sponsored by: Coun. Celeste A. Ayson 
Chairperson, Committee on Agriculture 

WHEREAS, presented for consideration by this August Body are the

[...]

of the Committee on Agriculture, hereby approves the programs and projects to 
be implemented from the share of the Municipal Government of Moncada, Tarlac 
from the collection of burley and native tobacco excise tax under R.A. 8240 in the 
total amount of two million seven hundred forty five thousand nine hundred thirty 
six pesos (P 2,745,936.00) for the construction of a local access road-local road 
opening at San Roque farm to market road and purchase of farm tools; 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 
concerned parties for their information and appropriate action;